The following table details the remaining contractual maturity for non-derivative financial liabilities.

Consolidated - 30 June 2012
Trade and other payables

Cash and cash equivalents
2011 - Consolidated
Cash and cash equivalents

Trade and other payables

Foreign exchange risk

Liquidity risk

A forward business cash requirement estimate is made, identifying cash requirements for the following period (generally up to one year) and
interest rate term deposit information is obtained from a variety of banks over a variety of periods (usually one month up to six month term
deposits) accordingly. The funds to invest are then scheduled in an optimised fashion to maximise interest returns.

Interest rate sensitivity
A sensitivity of 1% interest rate has been selected as this is considered reasonable given the current market conditions. A 1% movement in
interest rates at the reporting date would have increased (decreased) equity and profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis
assumes that all other variables, in particular foreign currency rates, remain constant.

Profit or loss Equity

48

Tlou Energy Limited - Annual Report 2012

Notes to the financial statements (continued)

Note 19 - Financial instruments (continued)

(c)

2012 2012 2012 2011 2011 2011
USD Pula SA Rand USD Pula SA Rand

$ $ $ $ $ $

2,274,772   52,486   73,924   4,493,648   284,113   19,836
-   69,831   -   -   254,352   -

(17,688)   (95,426)   -   -   (118,898)   -
2,257,084  26,891   73,924   4,493,648   419,567   19,836

10% 10% 10% 10%
Increase Decrease Increase Decrease

2012 $ $ $ $
(227,477)   227,477   (227,477)   227,477

(5,249)   5,249   (5,249)   5,249
(7,392)   7,392   (7,392)   7,392

2011
(449,365)   449,365   (449,365)   449,365
(28,411)   28,411   (28,411)   28,411
(1,984)   1,984   (1,984)   1,984

(d)

Foreign exchange risk (continued)

The group’s exposure to foreign currency risk at the reporting date, expressed in Australian dollars, was as follows:

Financial Assets

Trade and other receivables

Trade and other payables

Foreign currency rate sensitivity

Bw Pula

Financial Liabilities

Cash and cash equivalents, restricted cash and term deposits
The group has a significant concentration of credit risk with respect to cash deposits with banks.  However, significant cash deposits are
invested across three to four banks to mitigate credit risk exposure to a particular bank. AAA rated banks are mostly used and non AAA banks